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2012 MACALESTER COLLEGE
INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT

December 1-2, 2012
St. Paul, Minnesota

Official Tabulation Summary

Team Number/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Record
m Vv.1175 |A v. 1480 |m v. 1481 |A v. 1334 5.3
1010 Wisconsin-Superior W L | L LW W|W W )
+2 -9 | -20 -1 | +6 +4 | 49 +2 |WB: 15.90
A v.1052 | v.1236 |A v.1601 |m V. 1600 1.7
1011 Wisconsin-Superior L L | L L|W L | L L )
34 31 |-11 -9 | +5 -4 | -3 -3 |WB: 537
n Vv.1011 |A v. 1179 |m v. 1235 |A v. 1390 6-1-1
1052 Drake W W | W T |W L | W W o
+34 +31 | +12 +7 -6 | +8 +1 |WB: 2175
A v.1630 | v.1479 | & v.1480 |A v. 1225 3.5
1053 Drake W L | W L L L | W L )
+6 -6 | +3 -3 | -4 -2 | +13 -4 |WB: 1281
m Vv.1148 |A v.1334 |A v. 1234 | v. 1272 5.9.1
1086 Macalester W W | W W] L L | W T e
+21 +19 | +10 +8 | -17 -14 | +3 WB: 17.98
m V.1225 |A v. 1631 | v. 1479 | A v. 1480 7.1
1087 Macalester W L | W W[ W W | W W )
+20 -3 | +20 +16 | +6 43 | +7 +3 |WB: 19.32
A v.1086 |m v.1600 |w v.1334 |A v. 1340 3-5
1148 St. Benedict’s/St. John’s L L | W W | W L L L )
21 -19 | +16 +7 | +6 -12 | -8 -8 |WB: 10.28
m v.1601 [A v.1390 |A v. 1236 |m v. 1453 4-4
1174 Minnesota-Morris W W | L L L L | W W )
+7 45 | -14 -12 | -15 -5 | +4 +2 |WB: 9.33
A v.1010 |m v. 1234 |A v.1631 |n v.1178 4-4
1175 Minnesota-Morris W L L L | W W | W L )
+9 -2 | 29 24 | +12 +4 | +10 -9 |WB: 13.79
m V.1329 |A v. 1452 | v. 1630 |A v. 1175 5.3
1178 Cornell College L L | W W | W W | W L )
-8 -3 | +9 +1 |+11 +4 | +9 -10 |WB: 13.32




Team Number/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Record
A v.1236 |m v.1052 |A v.1422 |n v.1234 4-3-1
1179 Cornell College wW wW | L T |W W|L L T
+12 +10 | -12 +16 +4 | -16 -1 |WB: 21.04
A v.1087 |m v.1235 |A v. 1453 |1 v. 1053 26
1225 Minnesota-Duluth W L L L L L | W L )
+3 -20 | -6 -3 |-20 -29 | +4 -13 |WB: 9.80
m V.1480 |A v. 1175 | v. 1086 |A v. 1179 8-0
1234 Minnesota W W| W W | W W| W W )
+13  +3 | +29 +24 | +17 +14 | +16 +1 |WB: 30.08
T V.1422 |A v.1225 |A v. 1052 | & v. 1329 6-1-1
1235 Minnesota W T | W W| W L | W W T
+7 +6 +3 | +6 -7 | +6 +4 |WB: 19.25
m v.1179 |A v. 1011 | v. 1174 |A v. 1479 4-4
1236 Minnesota L L | W W/|W W] L L )
12 -10 | +11 +9 | +15 +5 | -7 -7 |WB: 11.95
mt V.1452 |A v. 1329 |n v.1340 |A v. 1086 5.2-1
1272 lowa State W W /| W L | W W]|L T e
+13 +7 | +3 -1 | +13 +11| -3 WB: 20.67
A v.1178 | v. 1272 | = v.1390 |A v. 1235 5.3
1329 South Dakota W W | W L | W W|L L )
+8 +3 | +1 -3 | +4 +2 | -6 -4 |WB: 20.10
A v.1600 |m v.1086 |A v.1148 | = v. 1010 3.5
1334 Bemidji State wW W | L L |W L |L L )
+11 +1 | -10 -8 |+12 -6 | -9 -2 |WB: 12.24
mt Vv.1390 [A v. 1601 |A v.1272 | v. 1148 5.3
1340 St. Olaf W L | W W]|L L | W W )
+2 -8 | +34 +11 | -13 -11 | +8 +8 |WB: 12.18
A v.1340 |n v.1174 | A v.1329 |7 v. 1052 3.5
1390 St. Thomas W L | W W/|L L L L )
+8 -2 | +14 +12| -4 -2 | -8 -1 |WB: 1840
A v.1235 |n v. 1481 |7 v.1179 |A v. 1630 4-3-1
1422 St. Olaf L T | W W[ L L | W W >
-7 +6 45 | -16 -4 | +15 +9 |WB: 16.45
A v.1272 |mn v.1178 |A v.1600 | V. 1631 0-8
1452 Grinnell L L L L L L L L )
13 719 1| -2 -2 ]-15 -2 |WB: 832
A Vv.1479 | v. 1630 |m v.1225 |A v. 1174 3.5
1453 Grinnell L L |w L |W W]|L L )
10 -1 | 46 -6 | +20 +19| -4 -2 |wWB: 1173
m V.1453 |A v. 1053 |A v. 1087 |=n v. 1236 5.3
1479 lowa W W | W L L L | W W )
+10 +1 | +3 -3 | 6 -3 | 47 +7 |WB: 20.51




Team Number/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Record
A v.1234 |n v.1010 |A v. 1053 [ = v. 1087 4-4
1480 lowa L L | W W/| W WL L )
13 -3 | +20 +1 +4  +2 -7 -3 |WB: 18.02
nw Vv.1631 |A v.1422 |A v.1010 |n v. 1601 3-5
1481 lowa W L L L L L | W W )
+13 -4 -6 -5 -6 -4 | +15 +15 |WB: 12.00
mt V.1334 |A v. 1148 | n v.1452 | A v. 1011 4-4
1600 Hamline L L L LW W|[|W W )
11 -1 -16 -7 +2 +2 +3 +3 |WB: 7.89
A v.1174 |n v.1340 |n v.1011 [A v. 1481 1-7
1601 Hamline L L L L | W L L L )
-7 5 (-34 -11| +44 -5 |-15 -15 (WB: 4.28
m v.1053 |A v.1453 |A v. 1178 | = v. 1422 2.6
1630 South Dakota W L |[W L L L L L )
+6 6 | +6 6 |-11 -4 |-15 -9 |WB: 1134
A v.1481 |n v.1087 |=m v. 1175 |A v. 1452 3.5
1631 South Dakota W L L L L L | W W )
+4 -13 |-20 -16 | -12 -4 | +15 +2 |WB: 824

TIE-BREAKER

The Macalester Invitational uses the Weighted Ballots System to break ties between teams with
the same record (unless a head-to-head tiebreaker can be used). A full explanation of how the
tiebreaker is calculated, along with a more detailed statistical breakdown, is attached to this

summary.

OUTSTANDING TRIAL TEAMS

1st)
2nd)
3rd)
4th)
5th)*
6th)*
7th)
8th)
9th)
10th)
HM)

1234
1087
1052
1235
1086
1272
1479
1329
1010
1178
1340

Minnesota
Macalester
Drake
Minnesota
Macalester
lowa State
lowa

South Dakota

8-0
7-1
6-1-1
6-1-1
5-2-1
5-2-1
5-3
5-3
5-3

Wisconsin-Superior
Cornell College

St. Olaf

5-3
5-3

WB:
WB:
WB:
WB:
WB:
WB:
WB:
WB:
WB:
WB:
WB:

30.08
19.32
21.75
19.25
17.98
20.67
20.51
20.10
15.90
13.32
12.18

* Because 1086 Macalester won a head-to-head matchup with 1272 lowa State, that tiebreaker
determined placement of the two teams, and the weighted ballots tiebreaker was not necessary.




OUTSTANDING ATTORNEYS

20 A Zack Valentine 1272 lowa State

20 = Kelly Daniels 1481 lowa

19 = Tim Solfest 1148 St. Benedict’s/St. John’s
19 A IndiAna Gowland 1087 Macalester

19 b Kevin Barnes 1272 lowa State

19 T Olivia Luther 1422 St. Olaf

18 = Megan Howe 1235 Minnesota

18 A Leonard Schlanger 1179 Cornell College

18 = Tim Dudding 1174 Minnesota-Morris
18 T Derek Stewart 1225 Minnesota-Duluth
18 = Hillary Tasma 1479 lowa

18 A Jamie Halverson 1236 Minnesota

18 = Julianne Joia 1453 Grinnell

18 T Rachel Winter 1600 Hamline

18 A Storm Miller 1481 lowa

18 = Cody Chaffee 1011 Wisconsin-Superior

OUTSTANDING WITNESSES

20 A Tim Solfest 1148 St. Benedict’s/St. John’s
20 = Emma Ring 1174 Minnesota-Morris
19 A Leah Odegard 1390 St. Thomas

19 A Emily Muscat 1087 Macalester

18 A Rachel Winter 1600 Hamline

18 A Eder Castillo 1234 Minnesota

18 = Kaitlin Little 1272 lowa State

18 = Zack Valentine 1272 lowa State

18 A Travis Reed 1272 lowa State

18 = Amelia Anvary 1225 Minnesota-Duluth
17 A Brittany Fish 1052 Drake

17 =« Morgan Wheeler 1390 St. Thomas

17 A Laura Miller 1334 Bemidji State

17 = Ehren Minkema 1235 Minnesota

17 A Sam Stacy 1179 Cornell College



